Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies - TENNESSEE
Allocations under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act

LEAID

4700030
4700060
4700090
4700120
4700180
4700210
4700240
4700270
4700300
4701390
4700330
4700360
4700420
4700450
4700510
4700570
4700600
4700630
4700660
4700690
4700720
4700750
4700780
4700850
4700900
4700930
4700960
4700990
4701020
4701050
4701080
4701110
4701140
4701170
4701200
4701230
4701290
4701260
4700078
4701400
4701410
4701440
4701470
4701500
4701530
4700001
4701590
4701620
4701650
4701680
4701740
4701770

District

ALAMO CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

ALCOA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ANDERSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ATHENS CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BEDFORD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BELLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

BENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BLEDSOE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BRADFORD SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
BRADLEY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BRISTOL CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CAMPBELL COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CANNON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CARTER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CHEATHAM COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CHESTER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CLAIBORNE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CLAY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CLEVELAND CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CLINTON CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COCKE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
COFFEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CROCKETT COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
CUMBERLAND COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DAYTON CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DECATUR COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DEKALB COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DICKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DYER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DYERSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ELIZABETHTON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ETOWAH CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
FAYETTE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
FAYETTEVILLE CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
FENTRESS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
FRANKLIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
FRANKLIN SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

FT. CAMPBELL D.O.D.

GIBSON SPECIAL DISTRICT

GILES COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GRAINGER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GREENE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GREENEVILLE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GRUNDY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HAMBLEN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HAMILTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HANCOCK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HARDEMAN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HARDIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HAWKINS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HAYWOOD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Title I Allocations
Under the Recovery Act*

48,011
147,511
954,846
429,556

1,148,525

39,378
513,333
350,332

1,359,207
120,161
981,458
478,242

1,703,287
242,358

1,215,237
417,422
348,537

1,131,953
297,269
946,106
165,451

1,701,304
378,242
206,832

1,144,829
177,742
247,174
450,737
914,927
307,342
715,360
585,107
108,876
702,766
111,874
804,603
622,929
276,967
136,203
238,591
514,046
540,912

1,161,092
771,860
769,387

1,416,129

8,594,782
382,995
648,922
982,681

1,283,066
661,714



Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies - TENNESSEE
Allocations under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act

LEAID

4701800
4701830
4701860
4701890
4701920
4701950
4701980
4702010
4702070
4702580
4702100
4702130
4702160
4702190
4702220
4702280
4702310
4702340
4702370
4702400
4702430
4702460
4702490
4702520
4702550
4702610
4702640
4702670
4702700
4702760
4702790
4702820
4702880
4702910
4702940
4702970
4703000
4703030
4703060
4703090
4703150
4703180
4703210
4703240
4703270
4703300
4703330
4703360
4703390
4703420
4703450
4703480

District

HENDERSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HENRY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

HICKMAN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HOLLOW ROCK-BRUCETON SCHOOL DISTRICT
HOUSTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HUMBOLDT CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HUMPHREYS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HUNTINGDON SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
JACKSON-MADISON CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT
JEFFERSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
JOHNSON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

JOHNSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
KINGSPORT CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

KNOX COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

LAKE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LAUDERDALE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LAWRENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LEBANON SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

LENOIR CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

LEWIS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LEXINGTON CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LINCOLN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LOUDON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

MACON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MANCHESTER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MARION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MARSHALL COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MARYVILLE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

MAURY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MCKENZIE SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
MCMINN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MCNAIRY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

MEIGS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

MEMPHIS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

MILAN CITY SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
MONROE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MONTGOMERY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MOORE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

MORGAN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MURFREESBORO CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
NASHVILLE-DAVIDSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
NEWPORT CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
OAK RIDGE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

OBION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

ONEIDA SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
OVERTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

PARIS CITY SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
PERRY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

PICKETT COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

POLK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

PUTNAM COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Title I Allocations
Under the Recovery Act*

397,534
456,611
528,821
95,217
236,090
409,241
309,258
190,461
334,746
3,180,837
1,110,824
1,010,288
615,440
1,154,113
10,661,853
311,940
1,534,288
1,002,896
293,420
197,681
314,145
109,531
413,073
401,158
497,364
129,716
491,616
411,498
304,072
1,579,097
165,402
734,554
670,495
383,193
59,472,565
236,520
766,341
3,614,925
77,034
612,252
857,267
25,619,069
392,776
458,704
306,194
351,956
474,760
246,728
264,746
140,705
292,648
2,143,619



Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies - TENNESSEE
Allocations under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act

Title I Allocations

LEA ID District Under the Recovery Act*

4703510 RHEA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 578,544
4703540 RICHARD CITY SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 32,650
4703590 ROANE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,117,477
4703600 ROBERTSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,022,116
4703660 ROGERSVILLE CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 78,934
4703690 RUTHERFORD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,913,707
4703720 SCOTT COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 688,031
4703750 SEQUATCHIE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 463,676
4703780 SEVIER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,613,532
4703810 SHELBY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,327,621
4703870 SMITH COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 324,116
4703900 SOUTH CARROLL SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 40,408
4703960 STEWART COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 214,539
4703990 SULLIVAN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,483,399
4704020 SUMNER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,620,489
4704050 SWEETWATER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 322,627
4704080 TIPTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,410,215
4704100 TRENTON SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 215,181
4704170 TROUSDALE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 124,352
4704200 TULLAHOMA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 386,998
4704230 UNICOI SCHOOL DISTRICT 297,704
4704260 UNION CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 363,044
4704290 UNION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 707,094
4704320 VAN BUREN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 161,394
4704350 WARREN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 968,891
4704380 WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,067,209
4704440 WAYNE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 373,877
4704470 WEAKLEY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 696,077
4704490 WEST CARROLL SPECIAL DISTRICT 246,398
4704500 WHITE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 677,118
4704530 WILLIAMSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 0
4704550 WILSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 669,501
4799999 PART D SUBPART 2 304,509

*  Actual amounts received by LEAs will be smaller than shown here due to State-level adjustments to Federal Title | allocations. States adjust
allocations, for example, to reflect LEA boundary changes or the creation of new LEAs, including charter school LEAs, that are not accounted
for in the statutory calculations. States must reserve 4 percent in fiscal year 2009 for school improvement activities.



