## **Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies - TENNESSEE**

### Allocations under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act

LEA ID	District	Title I Allocations Under the Recovery Act*
4700020	ALAMO CITY COLLOOL DICTRICT	40.011
4700030	ALAMO CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	48,011
4700060	ALCOA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	147,511
4700090	ANDERSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	954,846
4700120	ATHENS CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT	429,556
4700180	BEDFORD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	1,148,525
4700210 4700240	BELLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT BENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	39,378
4700240	BLEDSOE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT BLEDSOE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	513,333
4700270	BLOUNT COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	350,332 1,359,207
4700300	BRADFORD SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	1,339,207
4701390	BRADLEY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	981,458
4700350	BRISTOL CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	478,242
4700300	CAMPBELL COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	1,703,287
4700420	CANNON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	242,358
4700430	CARTER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	1,215,237
4700510	CHEATHAM COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	417,422
4700570	CHESTER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	348,537
4700630	CLAIBORNE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	1,131,953
4700660	CLAY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	297,269
4700690	CLEVELAND CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	946,106
4700720	CLINTON CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT	165,451
4700720	COCKE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	1,701,304
4700780	COFFEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	378,242
4700780	CROCKETT COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	206,832
4700900	CUMBERLAND COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	1,144,829
4700930	DAYTON CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT	177,742
4700960	DECATUR COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	247,174
4700990	DEKALB COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	450,737
4701020	DICKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	914,927
4701050	DYER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	307,342
4701080	DYERSBURG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	715,360
4701110	ELIZABETHTON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	585,107
4701140	ETOWAH CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT	108,876
4701170	FAYETTE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	702,766
4701200	FAYETTEVILLE CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT	111,874
4701230	FENTRESS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	804,603
4701290	FRANKLIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	622,929
4701260	FRANKLIN SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	276,967
4700078	FT. CAMPBELL D.O.D.	136,203
4701400	GIBSON SPECIAL DISTRICT	238,591
4701410	GILES COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	514,046
4701440	GRAINGER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	540,912
4701470	GREENE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	1,161,092
4701500	GREENEVILLE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	771,860
4701530	GRUNDY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	769,387
4700001	HAMBLEN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	1,416,129
4701590	HAMILTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	8,594,782
4701620	HANCOCK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	382,995
4701650	HARDEMAN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	648,922
4701680	HARDIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	982,681
4701740	HAWKINS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	1,283,066
4701770	HAYWOOD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	661,714

## **Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies - TENNESSEE**

### Allocations under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act

LEA ID	District	Title I Allocations Under the Recovery Act*
4701800	HENDERSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	397,534
4701830	HENRY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	456,611
4701860	HICKMAN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	528,821
4701800	HOLLOW ROCK-BRUCETON SCHOOL DISTRICT	95,217
4701920	HOUSTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	236,090
4701920	HUMBOLDT CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	409,241
4701980	HUMPHREYS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	309,258
4702010	HUNTINGDON SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	190,461
4702070	JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	334,746
4702580	JACKSON-MADISON CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT	3,180,837
4702100	JEFFERSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	1,110,824
4702130	JOHNSON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	1,010,288
4702160	JOHNSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	615,440
4702190	KINGSPORT CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	1,154,113
4702220	KNOX COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	10,661,853
4702280	LAKE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	311,940
4702310	LAUDERDALE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	1,534,288
4702340	LAWRENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	1,002,896
4702370	LEBANON SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	293,420
4702400	LENOIR CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	197,681
4702430	LEWIS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	314,145
4702460	LEXINGTON CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT	109,531
4702490	LINCOLN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	413,073
4702520	LOUDON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	401,158
4702550	MACON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	497,364
4702610	MANCHESTER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	129,716
4702640	MARION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	491,616
4702670	MARSHALL COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	411,498
4702700	MARYVILLE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	304,072
4702760	MAURY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	1,579,097
4702790	MCKENZIE SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	165,402
4702820	MCMINN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	734,554
4702880	MCNAIRY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	670,495
4702910	MEIGS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	383,193
4702940	MEMPHIS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	59,472,565
4702970	MILAN CITY SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	236,520
4703000	MONROE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	766,341
4703030	MONTGOMERY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	3,614,925
4703060	MOORE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	77,034
4703090	MORGAN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	612,252
4703150	MURFREESBORO CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT	857,267
4703180	NASHVILLE-DAVIDSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	25,619,069
4703210	NEWPORT CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT	392,776
4703240	OAK RIDGE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	458,704
4703270	OBION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	306,194
4703300	ONEIDA SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	351,956
4703330	OVERTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	474,760
4703360	PARIS CITY SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	246,728
4703390	PERRY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	264,746
4703420	PICKETT COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	140,705
4703450	POLK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	292,648
4703480	PUTNAM COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	2,143,619

# **Title I Grants to Local Educational Agencies - TENNESSEE Allocations under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act**

Title I Allocations LEA ID Under the Recovery Act\* **District** 4703510 RHEA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 578,544 RICHARD CITY SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 4703540 32,650 4703590 ROANE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,117,477 ROBERTSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 4703600 1,022,116 4703660 ROGERSVILLE CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 78,934 4703690 RUTHERFORD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,913,707 4703720 SCOTT COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 688,031 4703750 SEQUATCHIE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 463,676 4703780 SEVIER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,613,532 4703810 SHELBY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,327,621 4703870 SMITH COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 324,116 4703900 SOUTH CARROLL SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 40,408 STEWART COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 214,539 4703960 4703990 SULLIVAN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,483,399 4704020 SUMNER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2,620,489 4704050 SWEETWATER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 322,627 4704080 TIPTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,410,215 4704100 TRENTON SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 215,181 TROUSDALE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 124,352 4704170 4704200 TULLAHOMA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 386,998 UNICOI SCHOOL DISTRICT 297,704 4704230 UNION CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 363,044 4704260 4704290 UNION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 707,094 4704320 VAN BUREN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 161,394 4704350 WARREN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 968,891 WASHINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 4704380 1,067,209 4704440 WAYNE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 373,877 4704470 WEAKLEY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 696,077 4704490 WEST CARROLL SPECIAL DISTRICT 246,398 4704500 WHITE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 677,118 4704530 WILLIAMSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 0 4704550 WILSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 669,501 4799999 PART D SUBPART 2 304,509

<sup>\*</sup> Actual amounts received by LEAs will be smaller than shown here due to State-level adjustments to Federal Title I allocations. States adjust allocations, for example, to reflect LEA boundary changes or the creation of new LEAs, including charter school LEAs, that are not accounted for in the statutory calculations. States must reserve 4 percent in fiscal year 2009 for school improvement activities.